
M>Tl< I’. TO ’! %M’ OF TAX
1.K% 1

iMmthv Mutter of IMeiinininlntf the
Tux Haten for Certain Purpoaea by
Union Townwhip, Adnnix County, Ina.

Before the Townahlp Advisory Board.
Notice Im hereby Riven the taxpayer*

of Kahl Townehlp above named, that
the proper lejral ofllcerN of wahl munici-

pality at their regular meeting place,
on the 2nd day of September, 192 1. will

«oiißhler the following budget:
Ihoiaet < liiMNlthutllon lor 'l'om iin!il|im

Tonn<«lii|> I- mid

Pay of Trustee I 600.00

Office Kent 60.00

Trustee’M rx penne—-
a. Traveling 110.00
h. Telephone tolla and tele-

inatna .....
15.00

Books, Stationery, Printing and

Advertising 125.00

Public ..DltchcM ..(asMeHHinentN
again«t township 400.00

Pav of Advisory Board ' 15.00
Care of Cerneterlcs 50.00

Misiellaneous —

1, 125.00

Total Township Fund $1,500.00

EntlmiHr Os ToMiinliip I'nnda To He
Hiilmml

Estimated expenditures a«

» above $1500.00
r

Working balance at end of

year to meet necessary ex-

penditures until receipts of

. revenue from taxation 500.00

Total $2000.00

Lass estimated revenue and balance —

Balance at end of this year . $ 100.00

Total deductions $ 400.00

Amount necessary to be raised

by taxition $1600.00

Komi Fund

Labor I 400.00

Road machines and tools 50.00

Bridges and culverts 200.n0

(travel, stone and other material 50.00

Miscellaneous —

Total Road Fund $ xoo.no

ttMtlmmr Os Hoad I iubil To Be Raised

Estimate of expenditures, as

above $ 800.00

Working balant at end of year
to meet necessary expendi-

tures until receipt of revenue

from taxation 2000.00

Total $2800.00 .
Less estimated revenue and balance— I

Revenue not derived from

taxation 4 40.00

Balance at end of this year 2000.00 |
Total deducations $2000.00,

Amount necessary to be raised

by taxation $ 360.00

X|M'ciul Mrbmd Fund

Repair of buildings and care of

grounds $ 150.00

Repair of ofner equipment 50.00
School furniture and equipment 75.00
School Supplies 200.00 |
Janitor’s supplies 50.00

Fuel for s( hools 400.00

Teachers’ institute 175.00

Janitor services .... 175.00

Transportation of children 1400.00

Miscellaneous —

1 205.00
Total Special School Fund $2880.00

of Special School Fund to he

ItniMed

Estimate of expenditures, as

above ... . $2880.00
Working; balance at end of year

to meet necessary expendi-
tures until receipts of revenue

from taxation 1500.00

Total ’ $4380.00
Less estimated revenue and balance —

Balance at end of th’s year $1200.00
Total deductions $1200.00

Amount necessary to be raised

by taxation ... $3180.00

Tuition Fund

Pay of teachers $3600.00

Pay of school transfers 1500.00
Total Tuition Fund . $5100.00

EMtlinnic of Tuition Fund to be Rained |
Estimate of expenditures, as

above $5100.00
Working balance at end of year

to meet necessary expendi-
tures until receipts of revenue

from taxation . 2150.00
Total $7260.00

Less estimated revenue and balapce—
Revenue not derived from

taxation SBOO.OO
Revenue at end <»f this year. .2600.00

Total deductions 3400.00
Amount necessary to be raised

by taxation $3850.00
Proposed Levivw

Net taxable property $1,806,950.00
Name Levy Amount

of on to he

Fund Property Raised

Township .....................09 $1620.00
Road 02 360.00

Special School .. .17 3060.00
Tuition 22 3960.00

Total .50 9000.00
< ompurntivr Mutrinent of the Taxes

Collected nn«l to be Collected
Shows Amounts Collected Last

Three Years.
Name Collected Collected

of 1921 • 1922
Fund Levy Levy
Township . $ 439.00 $ 379.00

Rbad 2635.00 2278.00

Special School 3295.00 949.00
Tuition 3295.00 919.00

Total 9686.00 4556.00
To Be

Collected
Name Collected This Levy

of 1923 1924
Fund Levy

Township $1370.00 $1620.00
Road 360.00 360.00
Special School ... . 2865.00 3060.00
Tuition 4000.00 3960.00

Total . $8 595.00 9000.00
Taxpayers appearing shall have a

right to be heafd thereon. After the
tax levies have been determined, ten
or more taxpayers, feeling themselves
aggrieved by suclr levies, may appeal
to the State Board of Tax Commission-
ers for further and final action thereon,
by filing a petition therefor with the
County Auditor not later than the
fourth Monday of September, and the
State Board will fix a data of hearing
in this county.

Dated August 20, 1924.
RUDOLPH WEILAND, Trustee.
J. E. ULMAN.

O. C. WALTERS.

NOTH E TO TUPUEIIS OF
tax i

In the Matter of Detcrminig the Tax
Rates for Certain Purposes by French
Township, Adams County. Ind

Before the Township Advisory,
Board.

Notice is hereby given the taxpay-'
ers of said Township above* named,
that the proper legal officers of said
municipality a their regular meeting
place, on the 2nd day of September,
1924 will consider the following bud-
get: .
Budget < hiNMlfliutttoii for I’owiishlpM

TovrnMhip Fund
’

I

Pay of Trustee $ 600.n0
Office Rent 60.00
Trustee’s expense—-

a. Traveling 125.00
Ko <»ks. Stationery, Printing and ,
PnKn

Verti ?'.,"? !- 5 "0
*

latches (assessments I
pMv

Ka ‘?Bt Tow nship 300.00 r
Hchofti i^dvir’ry Hoai’l 15.00

Estimated "-'""-•l1’ '

above
ex >*on<liture» as

Working bab,11725.00
war to mwi „

’ *-n4 of

l>vio|ii„r.K initlV’,''.7;'l'r!
>

ex ' I
revenue (tom l|’"1 >'/ .
Total .. Nation . >

61 ,„ ]
Ley eetlmated rev,.,,.... , *2325.00

Balance at end of tht«
bala '«-.e— 1

Total deductions
rear

.. gno.oo
Amount ne, -marr , . . 500.00

ed by taxation . . '
HpeclMl

,
*1125.00

r.apalr of buildings and car* I
of grounds '

Repair of other equipment
’

School furniture and e,. U |.,.

School supplies
'

;
tsnltors supplies
Fuel for schools JR’
Temporary loans. Interest and

Insurance
Il)(1(, n

School transfers son no
Testers LHiUtute zr.n.oo
.J an 1 tors services 225 00
Transpiration of children

... 800 Oo
Ml«eeilftrr^ou«—

*•
........................ 325.00

Total Special School Fund $3450.00
jEetUuttle vs Special School Fuad i

to be Itnlmed
Estimate of expenditure* ns

f. above $3450.00
.. Working bal l ice nt end of

• year humect neceaaary rx-

i pemiiturcH until receipts of
• revenue from taxation 2000.00

Total 5450.00
Lom estimated revenue ami balance

Balam <• at end of this year 2000,00
Total deductions $2000.00

i Amount newMNHry to be rais-

I < d b> taxation 18450.00
" Tuition Fuad

pav of Tent hers SIBOO.OU
Total Tuition Fund SIBOO.OO

Fmlliiuur oi Tuition Fund <• be ItnlMcd
.. Estimate of expenditures, hs

14800.00
Working balance at end of

’ year to meet .tecessary ex-

penditures until re* elpts of
revenue from taxation 1000.00

Total $5800.00
’ Le*« estimated revenue and balance—-

' Revenue not tybrlved from
’ 1 taxation 1631.00

Balam »• al end of this y<hir . 1000.00
Total ¦!< 'lm llona 92831.00

’ Amount necessary to be rals-

• «d by taxation 18160.00
PrupOMvd l.rvirM

| Net taxable property $2,166,820.00
L Number taxable polls 117

Nauie Levy Amdunt

or on to be

I un » Property Raised

' Township 8 $1725.00
’ Spe< Ihl Sc hool 16 3450.00

• Tuition . 15 3169.00
•i Total 8344.00

' ( oiiipiiratKv Mntrinrut of the Taxes

< ulleelvd nml t<» he Collected
R Shows Amounts Collected Last

Three Years
' Name Collected
»| of 1921 1922
' Fund Levy Low

> Township $ 2274.81 $2245.30
I Road 502.28 449.06

' Special School 7567.53 6735.39
> Tuition 4297.52 4041.53

I Total $ 1 4642.1 1 $13171.78
To be

' Collected
Name Collected This Levy

of 1923 1924
Fund Levy Levy

• i Township $2239.09 $1725.00
i I Road 447.94

Special School 6717.50 3450.00
Tuition 1034.06 8160.00

» Total $1 3437.58 $8344.00
I Taxpayers appearing shall have a

' right to be heard thereon. After the
I tax levies have been determined, ten

• or more taxpayers, feeling themselves

I aggrieved by such levies, may appeal
Ito the State Board of Tax Commis-

i ' sinners for further and final artion

. thereon, by filing a petition therefor

i I with the County Auditor not later
ithan the fourth Monday of September,
’and the State Board will fix a date of
hearing in this coun’.y.

i Dated Aug. 19. 1924.
MARTIN MDESCHBERGER, Trustee
JONAS NEC NSC H\V ANDER, Chair-

man of Advisory Board.

NOTICE TO TAXPAYERS OF

TAX LEVIES

In the Matter of Determining the Tax

Rates for Certain Purposes by Root

Township. Adams County, Indiana.

Before the Township Advisory Hoard.

Notice is hereby given the taxpay-

ers of said Township above named.

, that the proper legal officers of said

' | municipality at their regular meet-

i ing place, on the 2nd day of Septem-

I her. 1924, will consider the follow-

ing budget:
Budget Classification For Townships

Township Fund

, Pay of Trustee $720.00

| Office Rent 90.00

I Trustee's expense—-

a. Traveling 15P700

i. Books. Stationary. Printing and

-1 Advertising • 150.00

/Public Ditches (assessments

> I against Township) 300,00

'Pay of Adivsory Board .... 15.00

j Care of Cemeteries .*.. 50.00

School transfers 750.00

i Miscellaneous—-

-1 ; 239.00

Total Township Fund .. $2,464.00
, ESTIMATE OF TOWNSHIP FUNDS

TO BE RAISED

" Estimated expenditures as

. above $2,464.00

Working balance at end of

year to meet necessary ex-

1 penditnres until receipts of

revenue from taxation '

, 662.00

ii Total $3,126.00

’ Less estimated revenue and

0 balance—

Balance at end of this year 667.00

Total deductions 667.00

' Amount necessary necessary
to be raised by taxation

.. $2,459.00
Road Fund

„ T.abor $600.00
a Road machines and tools

...
200.00

" , Bridges and culverts 200.00

c
Gravel, stone and other

a I material 1.200
• Miscellaneous—-

.

1 $1,664.00

i, Estimate Os Road Fund To Be

'¦ Raised
®

Estimates of expenditures, as

s above $1864.00

Working balance at end of

vr-nr to moot necessary ex-

penditures until receipts
of revenue from taxation 300.09

Total $2164.00

J oss estimated revenue and

balance—

Balance at end of this year 300.00

Total deductions $300.00

Amount necessary to be rais-

I ed by taxation $1,861.00
Soecial School Fund

New buildings and grounds $500.00
Renair of buildings and care

of grounds 500.0(4

Repair of other equipment 500.00

School furniture and equip-
I in ent

School supplies 300.00

Janitor’s supplies 150.00

Fuel for schools 1,500.00
Temporary loans, Interest

and insurance 4.597.00

Teac hers institute 225.00

Janitor services 525.00

Transnortafon of children . 1,200.00

Miscellaneous —

1 2G4.00

Total Special School

Fund $lO 461.00

Estimate Os Special School Fund

To Be Raised

Estimate of expenditures, as

above $10,461.00

Working balance at encl of

year to meet necessary ex-

penditures until receipts of
revenue from taxation' . . $4,000.00

1 Total $14,461.00
L"s- estimated revenue and

I uMla.bcp
—-

Rblmico at. end df this year 1.000.00

I An. .

1 <,,?,l ’*ctions $1,000.00
1

i ty taxation $13,461.00
i . . nonrl Fund

1 'A ment\? t
i ' ,nn '1s $2,000.00

, x.l ment ot interest
.. ass an

> Total Bond Fund
. ' ,2 485 00Estimate Os Bond Fund ?

, Estimate of expenditure:,, a

®* Ra ' Sed

*' above
$2,485.00

Total $2,485.00
, Amount necessary to be rais-

ed $2,485.00
Tuition Fund

i Pay of teachers $7,437.00
• Total Tuition Fund .... $7,437.00

Estimate Os Tuition Fund To

Be Raised

Estimate cif expendltufes. as

1 above $7,437.00
i Working balance nt end of

1 year to meet necessary ex-

1 penditures until receipts of

revenue from taxation ... 4.000.00

Total $11,437.00
Less estimated revenue und

balance—

Revenue not derived frehn

taxation 1,001.00
Balance at end of this

yc>ar 5,000.00

Total deductions $6,004.00
Amount necessary to be rais-

ed by taxation $5,433.00

Proposed Levies

Not taxable property. Gross $35,273.00
Number of taxable polls

Net $31,788.00
Levy Amount

on to be
Name of Fund Property Raised

Township 7 $2,464.00
Road 6 1.902.00

Special School 43 13.631.00

Bond 8 2.536.00
Tuition 17 5|389.00

Total 81 $25,922.00

Comparative Statement Os The Taxes
Collected And To Be Collected
Shows Amounts Collected Last

Three Years

Name Collected Collected
of 1921 1922

Fund Levy
Township 806.00 315.d0
Road 3.631.00 945.00

Special School .. 12.104.00 7.876.00.
Tuition ....... 7j665.00 5.040.00

Total $24,206,0d $14,176.00
To he

Same Collected Colected

This Levy
of 1923 1924

’’und I>evy Levy
Township $1,111.00 $2,464.00
load 1.270.00 1.902.00

’pedal School 10,164.00 13.631.00

Tend 2,536.00
Tuition 4.764.00 5,389.00
’oor 158.00

Total
....

$17,467.00 $25,922.00
Taxpayers appearing shall have a

ight to be hoard thereon. After the
ax levies have been determined, ten
>r more taxpayers, feeling them-
elves aggrieved by such levies, may

¦ppeal to the State Board of Tax
Commissioners for further and final
•ction thereon, hv filing a petition
herefnr with the County Auditor not
ater than the fourth Monday of Sept-
mbor, and the State Board will fix a

late of hearing in this County.
Dated August 21. 1924.

A. J. LEWTON.

—¦ — o—

AOTICH TO TtXPAVHHN OF
TAX I.EMES

the Matter of Determining the
hates for Certain Purposes bv

Hue Creek Township, Adams County,
nd. Before tlie Township Advisory
ioard.
Notice is hereby given th© taxpav-

rs of said township above named,
hat the proper legal officers bf said
¦yu licipalitv at their regular meeting

noV e ’ 2nd day of September,
.?¦-4, will consider the following bud-

Btidgct < InwMif|<*nllnn for Townships
Townmlilp Fund

ay of Trustee $600.00
Jffice Rent f.0.00
rustee s expense—-
a. Traveling 125.00

»oo<v. stationery. Printing and
Advertising

4
175.00

’uhlic Ditches (assessments
against Township) 500.00

’ay of AdvUory Board 15.00
H’cellaneous—-

,

1 200.00
’otal township fund $1675.00

Estimate of TowiiMhlp Funds to be

Raised
Estimate of expenditures, as

~M

l,:,ve $1675.00
vorking balance at end of year

to meet necessary expendi-
tures uuntil receipts of reve-
nue from taxation sno 00

Total $2175.00
.ess estimated reven le and balance—

Balance at end of this year .. 160.00
Total deductions 180.00

Amount necessary to be raised
by taxation $1995.00

llond Fund
-Ohor j 500.00
load machines and tools 200.00
travel, atone und other material 450.00
•Ilscellnneous—-

!•
- 330.00

Total Hoad Fund $1480.00
iMilninie of Itond Fund to be ItalMed

Estimate of expenditures; as

'.Vorkmg balance at end of year
to meet necessary expendi-
tures until receipt of rev-

enue from taxation
... 350 On

Total
... $1830.011

-ess estimated revenue r d balance—
Revenue not derived from

taxation
....

1830.0 n
Balance at end of this year . 500.00

Total deductions 500 00
Amount necessary to be raised

bv taxa.'lon $1330.00
Spc-lni School Fund

b pair of buildings and care of
grounds. .., | 200.0 n

Upair of Other equipment 150.00
lehool furniture and equipment 100.00
School supplies 300.00

janitor’s supplies 100.00
¦'uel for schools

... 1300 o<*
I'emporary loans, interest and

insurance 100.00
ranchers' Institute 300 00
ianitor services 637.00
11«< ellaneouH—-

-- 300.00
Total Special School Fund $3487.00

Extlmnie of Speeinl School Fund To
He RulMcd

¦Lstinuite of expenditures, as

above $3487.00
Vorking balance at tnd of
year to meet necessary ex-

penditures until receipts of
revenue from taxation 3000 00

Total $6487.00
ypss estimated revenue and balance—l

Balance at end of this year 5000.00 1
Total deductions $5000.00

Amount necessary to be raised
by taxation $1487.00

Hiiiitl Fund

Payment of bonds |2?00.00
Payment of interest 830.00

Total Bond Fund $3530.00
iMthtinte of Bond l iin<| to be KnlNcd

Estimate of expenditures, as |
above $3530.00

Working butan(*e at end of

year to meet necessary ex-

penditures until receipts of
revenue from taxation TBOO.OO

Total $5330.00

Less estimated revenue and balance— I
Balance at end of this year $1765.00

Total deductions $1765.00.
Amount necessary to be raised

by taxation $3565.00
Tuition Fund

Pay of Teachers $6000.00 .
Pay of school' transfers 1500.00

Total Tuition Fund $7500.00 .
F.Mtiuinte <»f Tuition Fund To Be Rained

Estimate or expenditures, a»

above ¦ $7500.00 |
Wet king balance at end of p

year to n eet necessary ex- 1
penditures until receipts of
revenue from taxation 3000.00 a

Total $10500.00
Less estimated reveiue and balance —

Revenue not derived from <

r

DECATUR DAILY DEMOCRAT, FRIDAY, Al (it ST 22, 1921

taxation

BulHiH¦<• nt en.t of thia ynkr JB.lt .01

Total deductions $5750.00

Amount neee*Htu y to be

c<l by taxation »4<00.00
Levies

Net taxable property $1,908,220.00
Name Levy Amount

of an t” be

Fund Property Raised |
Townahlp II

Road 7 H22’00

Special School
s 1487.00 1

B.uul " 3565

Tuition J 5 !' '' '
Tuf.il W 18117.00

< citi|>iirii(i«r Xiilciiit nl of the Thxvm

< wllrctrd and to he 4 oilrcted

Shows Anmu.its Collected Last

Three Years

Name Collected Collected

of 1921 1922 |
Fund 1
Township $ M4.00 11125.00
Road 2M5.00 1100.00

Stieti.i 1 School 8808,00 5025.00
Tuition 00 1780 00

Total $20016.00 $17036.00

To be
Collected

Name Collected This levy
of 1923 1924

Fund Levy Levy
Township $ 1125.00 $1995.00'
Road 1120.00
Special School 9766.00 1487.00

Bond 15.00
Tuition 6257.00 1750.001

Total $17243-00 $13127.00

Taxpayers appearing shall have a|
right to be heard thereon. After the
tax levies have been determined, ten
or more taxpayers, feeling themselves <
aggrieved by such levies, may appeal
to the State Board of Tax Commis-
sioners for further and final act'on
thereon, by filing a petition therefor
with the County Auditor not later
than the fourth Monday of September,
and the State Board will fix a date of
hearing in this county.

Dater August 21, 1924.

!!. L. SIPE, Trustee.
C JOHN J. HABEGGER, Chairman

of Advisory Board.

O *

NOTICE TO TAXPAYERS OF TAX
LEIIES

In the Matter of Determining the
Tax Rates for Certain Purposes by
Washington township, Adams county,
Ind. Before the Township Advisory
Board.

Notice is hereby given the taxpay-
ers of said Townhip above named, that
the proper legal officers of said mu-

municipality at their regular meeting
place, on the 2nd day of September, i
1924 will consider the following!
budget: (
Budget ClnsMiflcatloii for Townships

Township Fund |
Pay of Trustee ...SIOOO,OO
Office rent ..........

Clerical help 150.00 i

Trustee’s expense—-
a. Traveling 200.00 J

Supplies for Justice of the Peace 100.00
Books, Stationery, Printing

and Advertising 250.00!
Public Ditches (assessments

against ’l’ownship 750.00
Pay of Advisory Board 15.00
<’are of Cemeteries 150.00

1 Publishing Reports . 200.00
! Exam, of Records 35.00

Miscellaneous 200.00
Total Township Fund $3200.00

Estimate of Township Funds io be

Raised

Estimated expenditures as

above $3200.00
Working balance at end or

year to meet necessary ex-
penditures until receipts of
revenue from taxation 800.00

Total SIOOO.OO
Less estimated revenue and balance—

Balance at end of this year SIIOO.OO
Total deductions ’

... 1100.00
Amount necessary to be rais-

ed by taxation $2900.00
Special School Fund

Repair of buildings and care

of grounds $600.00
Repair ot other equipment 200.0.0
School furniture and equip- «

ment 300.00
SchoQl supplies • 300.00
Janitor’s supplies ioo.no
Fuel for schools 800.00
Temporary loans, interest and

insurance 100.00
School transfers 5000.00’
Teachers Institute 300.00
Janitor Services 500.00
Transportation of children 1500.00

Total Special School Fund $9700.00
ENtiinatc of Spec-ial School Fund

to be Raised
Estimate of expenditures, as

above ... . $9700.00
Working balance at encl of

year to meet necessary ex-

penditures until receipts ot
revenue from taxation 2500.00

Total $12,200.00
Less estimated revenue and balance—

Balance at end of this year $3700 00
Total deductions 370G.00

Amount necessary to rais-
ed by taxation $8500.00

Bond Fund
Payment of bonds $950.00
Payment of interest 100.00

'ratal Bond Fund $1050.00
EMfhrfjife of Bond Fund Io be llaiNcd
Estimate of expenditures, as

above $1050.00
Working balance at end of

year to meet necessary ex-

penditures until receipts of
revenue from taxation 700.00

Total $1750.00
Less estimated revenue and balance —

Balance at end of this year $600.00
Total deductions $600.00

Amount necessary to be rais-
ed by taxation $1150.00

Entlmute ofLlbrnry Fund to lie Hiilscd

Amount necessary to be rais-
ed by taxation . 4

$387.50
Tuition Fund

Pay of teachers $5360.00
Total Tuition Fund $5360.00

Fwtinintr of Tuition Fund to be RniNed
Estimate of expenditures, as

hnove . ... $5360.00
Working balance at end of

year to meet necessary ex-

penditures until receipts of

revenue from taxation 3000.00
Tetal

lx*rs estimated revenue and balance—
Revenue not derived from

taxation ’ 2500.00
Balanco at end of this year 3900.00

Total deductions . $6400.00
Amount necessary to be rais-

ed by taxation .... $1960.00
Proponed Levies

Net taxable property Civil

Township . $9,726,310.00
School Township 3,875,480.00

Name Levy Amount
of ”U to bo

Fund Property Raised
Township .03 $2900.00
Special Sc hool 22 8500.00
Bond .... 03 1150.00
Library 01 387.50
Tuition 05 1937.50

Total . .34 $14,875 01)
(ompuriitivr Ntntrment of Hiv Tiivvm

< oßrrted und to be Collected
Shows Amounts Collected List

Three Years
Natne Collected Collected

J»f 1921 1'122
Fund Lew Levy

| Township $4232.44 $2022.50
I Pond 1017.24
Special -School 10580.23 6876.50
Bond . 1618,00
Library 105.00
Tuition 5321.31 4045.00
Foor 2300.00 2600 00

Total $58,451.22 $17,567.00
’l’o be

Collected

• Name Collected This Levy
’ of 1923 1924

I Fund Levy Levy
'l’ownship $2700.00 $2900.00

I Special School 7975.00 X500.00
Pond 1150.00
Library 391.00 387.50

, Tuition 1600.00 1937.50
Poor 2000.00

TolM . $14,666.00 $1 1.575.0*'
i Taxpayers appearing shall have a
right to be heard thereon. After the
tax levies have been determined, ten
or more taxpayers, feeling themselves'
aggrieved hv such levies, m y appeal
to the State Board of Tax Commis-
sioners for further and final action

thereon, by filing a petition therefor
with the County Auditor not later
than the fourth Monday of September,
and the State Board will fix a date of
hearing in this county.

Dated Aug. 19, 192 1.
Board:

C. GILLIG. chairman

C. S. NIBLICf ’ «‘*ere*arv.
GLEN COWAN, Trustee

| Court House |
Case Venued Here

The case of Sol Koble et al vh.

Theodore V. Gehrig ot al. complaint ,
to foreclose a mortgage and for th'

I appointment of a receiver has been

' venueil to the Adams circuit court

I from the Allen Superior court. Judg-

ment for J3.888 is demanded by the

plaintiff. Attorney William C. Ryan

represents the plaintiff.

petitions Sustained

The petition of John W. McCray

for intervention in the receivership

proceedings in the case of Rose

Bricker vs. the Aentna Oil and

Supply company, has been sustained.

The court ordered vacated thut part

'of the order of sale in relation to the

property claimed by Mr. McCray. ME

McCray claims ownership to several

feet of easing, oil tanks ami other oil

well supplies located on leases owned

by the defendant company.

o_

Mars And The Earth At

Nearest Point Tonight

(By Magner White)

(U. P. Staff Correspondent)

Lowell Observatory, Flagstaff.

Ariz. 22—Early this evening Mars

and the earth will be neck and neck in

their race around the sun.

This constitutes the ‘‘opposition”

i in which the scientific world is so in-

jterested. After tonight the earth In-

gins gaining on the plant which falls

behind never to come so near the

Jearth again until w ell after the year

' 2,000 A. D. Scientists at Lowell oh-

jservatory here, where special studies

i have been made of the plant since

11884, do not anticipate seeing any-

thing spectacular tonight.

The planet will be in a most favor-

able position lor study, however.

Q

Wichita, Kan.. Gaylord Younkin. IS.

arrested here with a stolen car. said

“I should worry." In his pocket

police found a pardon from the

Oklahoma state penitentiary and a

parole from lhe Kansas (industrial

school.

Velvets, plain and printed, will be

exceedingly smart for fall. Satin

charinenuse and satin-faced cr pqs

are also much exploited.

MARKETS-STDCKS

Daily Report Os Local And

Foreign Markets

Chicago Grain

Chicago. Aug. 22—Grain futures

were steady to lower at lhe start of
business on the board of trade today.

Wheat was practically unchanged,
(food export business overnight cre-

ated a firm feeling as did rains over

sections of the growing belt where

harvesting has been under way. |
Corn sagged on belated liquidation

The change of weather brought a

wave of selling by longs who held

firm awaiting higher prices.
Oats followed corn and fell oft

despite unfavorable crop news.

Provisions sold lower on account

of sharply lower cables and weaker
Jwgs.

East Buffalo Livestock Market

Receipts 3200, shipments 2280, offi-
cial to New York yesterday, 3420.

Hogs closing steady. Heavies $10.75.
mediums $10.75(11)10.85; light weigh!,

$)0.755510 85; light lights $9 75(?t>

10,75; pigs $9.50@9.75; packing sows

rough $8.50; cattle 450 steady; sheep
800; best lambs $74.50@14.75; best
ewes $608; calves 1200; tops sl3.

Toledo Livestock Market

Hogs—Receipts 700; market, low

er; Ix-avies $10.10@10.50; mediums,
$10f4()O10.5C; Yorkers $10.40@1(.<,50,

good pigs, $9@9.50.
Calves—Steady.
Sheep and Lambst—Steady'.

Fort Wayne Livestock Market

Hogs—l3o tbs. and down $9: 130
to 15 tbs. $10.10; 15 (o 190 lbs. $lO 2(1
190 lbs. and up $10.20; roughs $7.75
down; stags «3 25.

Lambs —$12 75 down @> $9 50
Calves - $ll.OO.

LOCAL. CHA.IA MAftKtl

(Corrected Align: t 22)

Yellow Ear Corn, per 100 $1.65

Oats, per bushel 4Gcl
Rye, per bushel 75 c '
Darley, per bushel, 65c*
New No. 1 Wheat $1.21
New No. 2 Wheat $1.20

DECATUR PRODUCE MARKET

(Corrected August 22)

Heavy Broilers 25c

Leghorn und Black Broilers 20c

Heavy Hehs

Leghorns

j <>td Roosters
n Sc

' Oucks
lic

Oeese 10c
Eggs, per d0zen...............

(
3ae !

All poultry purchased must he free
frbm feed

1 OCAL GROCER’S EGG Market
Pgg'. per dozen 3o c

butterfat at station
Butterfat

CLASSIFIED ADVERTISEMENTS,
’

NOTICES, BUSINESS CARDS
_

_

:.. ?. ?:. j«

1

•’•‘if

FOR SALE—bellow and white sec-'

mid sheets, receipt books and tab-

lets. 8 12 by 11. Buy now. At. Daily

Democrat office. 198 tlOx

FOR SALE Beautiful gladiolas. one

tozen. 50 cents; 2 dozen 75 cents: .
3 dozen. sl. See S. Kenworthy, 904

West Jefferson street, Decatur.

198t5|
Ft)lt S

_

\TT: Good eating and cook-

ing apph s Phene 866-G. 200t3

Ft)lt SAITf: Silo 12x24 feet; long

leaf yellow pine; like new. See

Roy Johnson. 200t3x

LOST $5 bill Call «29 or notify

Mrs. Harry King. Reward. 1
_2oot3x

t',I.ADKH.IS are still blooming at

Riverside four miles west of Herne.

Moodv Brenneman, Berne, Ind.
201tf

hhi n>. capacity refrigerator. in,

good condition will he sold at the'

Conrad Gillig sale tomorrow after-1
noon. *x

FOR SAl.E—Barred Rock roosters,

('has. Shoaf. 4 miles east of Mon-

roe. 20113

FOR SALE—County maps, only one

dozen on hand. Shows farms and

names of owners. Get one while the

supply lasts. At Daily Democrat.

197t10x;
FOR SALE -Good fresh cow, 6 year,

old; Also 30 head young spring'

pullets. A. A. Slacovich, Decatur,,
route 4. , 201t3x

WANTED

WANTED- To buy at once 250 feed-

ing slmats. Scott & Sovine. Call!
Guy Scott Monroe phone. 200t3x ¦

WANTEIT
-

A girl to do general |
housewoik. Good wages. Mrs. D.

E. Studebaker phone 392. 20113

FOR RENT

FOR RENT 6 room house at Mon-

mouth. Has cellar, cisterb and

good lot. Possession Aug. 25. Mrs.)
(’. I>. Lewton, phone 406. 19913 X

LOST AND FOUND

LOST—Small traveling bag filled'

with ladies clothes between Deca-
tur and Monroe. Return to this of-

fice.
%
W. J. Ray. Ft. Wayne. 200t3x

o

STOCKHOLDER'S MEETING

Notice is hereby given that the an-'
1 nual meeting of the stockholders of

J the Citizens Telephone Company of

1 Decatur. Indiana, will be held at the

office of the secretary of said com-

I pany, in the city of Decatur, Indiana,

II °n

Monday, September 1, 1924
at 7 o’clock p. m. for the election of

five directors to serve for the en- 1
suing year and for the transaction of
¦meh other business as may be pro

! perly brought before said meeting.

HERMAN F. EHINGER, Sec’ty
191 to Sep. 1

¦I — «
1 Rebuild—Pianos. Talking and

'; Sewing machines, and tune pianos]
and sell a side line. Phone 1012:

I N’m-th end city limits. D. A. Gilliom. 1
Call in tbs morning and evenings

I 'only. Terms, cash. M-W-Ftf

Dorse Myers Buried
In Denver, Colo., Today

Dorse Myers, former Decatur re-

sident, who died in Denver, Colorado,

I'i'esday afternon, was buried it! The I
: Fairmount cemetery at Denver this

morning. Fun< ral services were held

. in Denver at 10 o’clock. Mr. Myers
had been ill for the last five years

and had been living in Denver in

hopes of regaining his health.. His

i home was in Tulsa. Oklahoma, Two

| brothers, John T. Myers and R. D.

Myers re. ide in this city. The John
T. Myers clothing store and the

Zv.ick & Myers, furniture store, in

phis city were closed from 11:30 a. in.

juntil 12:30 p. m. today, which was

.daring the funeral hour in Denver.
—

—o-

Robert Brown went to Toledo on

the M. E. Sunday school excursion yes-

terday.

~PUBLIC SftLE
1 ''HI sell nt Public Auction at my

te-m.cncc 725 Mercer Ave., Decatur,,
tmiiana, commencing at 2 o’clock p.
m. prompt, on 1

Saturday, Aug. 23, 1924

| lavi’iport. can be made into tied;
ah ary '1',,!,;,.. 2 Stands; 5 Rocking

1,1111,1 K Boom Chairs, Oak; ]
i'' ir",!r Atn,Oni Table

, 8 ft. extension; 1
Bull'.. Oak; jiorn ]{anpp stove, good
¦s new; Gas Hot Plate, 2 burner; Gas

Oven; Heating Stove, coal or wood; I
<'s!<-r Kitchen Cabinet; 6 Kitchen

‘'•''tf; Kitchen Extem'on Table-
Git-lmn Cupboard; 2 Iron Beds',
m'Tt'gs anti mattresses; 2 Dressers

<’-nhes Cupboard; L'phol
led Couch; 2 Axminster Rugs, 9x

c“,',.„‘, ,

n,lss : 20 yartJ s I’tlaid
catPet; Banner Carpet. Sweeper;
p .

11 lllower; Copper Boiler;
I’m - 1 2 Galvanized Tubs;

/hi
ko( ',! ir,

r : Kanrt po"'cr Washing

K’fchen
’ ?Tt

r°n
<

S and Zoning Board;

r
Utcnsils ; Crocks; Jars.

articles^* 118 ’ aUd numerous other,

bAT-hi??,^'7 C&sh °r bankable nofJ
iR mieies' from date.

Fe 3cV
CONRAD GILLIG !

avu,, JGaason, Auct.

161820’22

NOTICE

Seeking more knowledge in order
to give better service, I am attend-
ing; LjCfUiii und Special course in
Chiropractic Technique at Daven
port, lowa. Will he back Sent 1 iq>j

Dll. IL FROHNAPIEL, 1). (.

8. E . RLA C K
UNDERTAKING AND EMBALMING
Calls answered promptly day or nuht

Private Ambulance Service.
Office Phone: 90

Home Phone: 727

I N. A. BIXLER
OPTOMETRIST

Eyes Examined, Glasses Fitted
I HOURS:

8 to 11:30 12:30 to 6:00

Saturday 8:00 p. m.

Telephone 135.
Closed Wednesday afternoons.

DR- C. C. RAYL
SURGEON

X-Ray and Clinical 141bora tori it
Office Hours:

1 to 4 and 6 to 8 p. m.

Sundays, 9 to 10 a. m.

Phone 581.

- 11 1 in

FEDERAL FARM LOANS
Abstracts of Title. Real Estate.

Plenty of Money to Loan on

Government Plan.

See French Quinn,
Office—’lake first stairway

south of Decatur Democrat

DIL FRANK LOSE

Physician and Surgeon
North Third Street

Phones: Office 422; Home 421
•

Office Hours—9 to 11 a. in.

i to 6—6 to X p. m.

Sunday s to 9 a. m

O 9
()

i
We are fully equipped

Ito
wash automobiles.

We also have an air process

with which to clean rugs,

¦ carpets and interior of auto-

| mobiles.
I | Rugs and Automobiles

called for and delivered.

FRED CJLCHIN,

, I
115 E. Rugg St.

I I’boue 441 or 561,

I I
O 1 o

ISOtf

o

Thj circular, flaring peplcm is be-

ing used effectively for street cos -

tumes. It is usually worn with a very

narrow skirt, or an accordion pleated

one.

o

Mrs. Agnes Brown was a Toledo

visitor yesterday.

NOTICE
Os Receiving Proposals for Furnish-

ing Driving of School Trucks

Notice is hereby given that propo-

sals will be received by the trustee
of Union township for transporting
children to school, school hack fur-

nished; also proposals to furnish and

I drive their own trucks. Bids will be

i received and opened'at one pm on

j Tuesday, September 2, at the office

of the trustco

ftUDOLPH WEILAND.

'Aug. 22-29 Trustee.

o ()

I I

DR. G. F. EICHHORN I
Veterinariaa I

Office at Sale Barn

on First Street

Baciiary white diarrhoea of

chickend controlled by blood

test. For particulars call

I Phones: Office 306; Res. 690 B

o (>
——»

.—.I ¦¦¦U...— ¦ I

o -0

HARRY DANIELS

Livestock and .Farm Sale

AUCTIONEER
I have been in the business for i

¦ twenty-one years and have called |
; sales in every township in Ad- I

i anis county and also adjoining

. - counties. Acquaintance widely |
i known. See me any day at Ford

garage, phone No. 80 or call my

! residence, 883-Greeu.
O -t

-W Ftf

iV-
- - '?

k JOHN SCHURGER & SUN I

ABSTRACTORS

Money to loan on

improved real estate.

i Ou 5, 10 year plan or on

Government plan.
6 : i

IN

BUSINESS

FOR

YOUR

HEALTH

XHARLES&CHARLES
CHIROPRACTORS

Phone 628 Over Keller’s Jawelry


